
Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Mayor’s Office
	Preparer
	Darius Wallace

	Standing Committee Representative
	Felicity Williams 

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution authorizing the Office of the Mayor to enter into one-year mini reimbursement agreements for the 2024 Love Your Block program at a cost not to exceed $20,000.
 
Love Your Block is a City of Pittsburgh program that brings neighbors together to improve communities by combating blight, creating assets, and building resilience, block by block.
Nonprofit organizations across Pittsburgh are invited to propose projects for up to $2,500 in funds. Funding supports volunteer-fueled neighborhood improvement projects.
Successful projects will build strong partnerships, leverage donations, and most importantly, engage neighbors.



	Total Cost
	$ 20,000

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☒ No



JDE Account Information
11101.102000.53.53901.2024

Additional Operational Costs
None

Impact on City Revenue
None



If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
The Mayor is authorized to enter into mini reimbursement agreements with the vendors listed below for a total not-to-exceed amount of $20,000:

Allegheny Cleanways $2,500
Perry Hilltop Citizens Council $2,500
Operation Better Block $7,500; Fiscal Sponsor for Sycamore Ancestor Tree Project and Lincoln Lemington Consensus Group
Sojourner House $2,500
Fineview Citizens Council $2500
Strip District Neighbors $2,500



Other Respondents
Brighton Heights Citizens Federation, Feed the Hood, Friendship Community Group, Mexican War Streets Society, Point Breeze Organization, Carrick Community Council

Selection Criteria
PARTNERSHIPS AND NEIGHBORHOOD ENGAGEMENT: Applicant actively seeks to build partnerships and work well in collaboration with other organizations, entities, and government; and to engage local residents and businesses in the project's implementation and long-term sustainability plan. 
FEASIBILITY: Project description demonstrates the applicant has a reasonable budget for this type of project, and the technical and administrative capacity to oversee and execute the project.
LONG TERM MAINTENANCE AND SUSTAINABILITY: The application makes clear a solid plan for ensuring the public benefits offered by the project can be long lasting.
BENEFIT FOR HIGH NEED COMMUNITIES: The project is designed to meet a critical need for a high-need and marginalized community. Consider not just income/socio-economic status but also other factors that can contribute to certain populations being marginalized or excluded from opportunity.


Selection Committee Representation
Department of Law
​Department of Public Works
Department of City Planning
Office of the Mayor


Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
